SHEET

Y.

Atty. Docket No.: FMS 0191 TUS

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

F

05-30-2001

, (7	4
-	V	

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Parery and 101733655 the attached original documents or convithered			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tuesday	the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANA Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-State California Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: May 7, 2001	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:FERRY-MORSE SEED COMPANY Internal Address:		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,934,229 ed? YesX_ No U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rupt Dt. #01		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ralph M. Burton, Esq.	registrations involved: One		
Internal Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C. Street Address: 1000 Town Center, 22 nd Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075	8. Deposit Account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Ralph M. Burton Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	May 17, 2001 Date eet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	A FROM IN BOULDA DAMME TURBAN AMOUT ANDAL OR COLL I BOULDA AND CO
) ss.	
COUNTY OF) Stanislaus	05-21-2001
		U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. 4

WHEREAS, HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY, a California corporation with its principal place of business at 555 Codoni Avenue, P.O. Box 4938, Modesto, California 95352 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the following mark and registration issued with the U.S. Trademark Office:

Registration No. Trademark

1,934,229 D.M. FERRY

WHEREAS, FERRY-MORSE SEED COMPANY, a Kentucky Corporation with a principal place of business at P.O. Box 488, Fulton, Kentucky 42041-0488 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all rights to said mark and registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration along with the right to sue for past infringement.

HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY

Bruno Carette

President

On this <u>7th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001, before me appeared Bruno Carette, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it on behalf of HARRIS MORAN SEED COMPANY.

JUNE STENNETTE
COMM. 1287974
Notary Public-California
STANISLAUS COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. Jan. 18, 2005

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002304 FRAME: 0549